503393522 07/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3440147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAMBAUGH, INC.	07/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT WAMBAUGH
Street Address:	1158 26TH STREET
Internal Address:	#182
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90403
Name:	SARAH BECK
Street Address:	1158 26TH STREET
Internal Address:	#182
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D533959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8055792500

Email:docketing@brooksacordia.comCorrespondent Name:BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C.Address Line 1:1445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 108

Address Line 4: SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BECK-1501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PEJMAN YEDIDSION

PATENT REEL: 036097 FRAME: 0362

503393522

SIGNATURE:	/pejman yedidsion/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Beck_Wambaugh_Assignments_executed#page1.tif			
source=Beck_Wambaugh_Assignments_executed#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 036097 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, Wambaugh, Inc., a California corporation having its mailing address and principal place of business at 1158 26th Street #182, Santa Monica, CA 90403 (WAMBAUGH), by virtue of an assignment owns the entire right, title, and interest in the invention which is the subject of an issued Design Patent of the United States ("Patent") entitled "CEILING LIGHT RIM," given U.S. Application Serial No. 29/206,107 filed on filed May 25, 2004, issued on December 19, 2006, as US Design Patent No. D533,959, for which Robert Wambaugh of 1158 26th Street #182 Santa Monica, CA 90403 and Sarah Beck of 1158 26th Street #182 Santa Monica, CA 90403, are the named inventors;

Whereas Robert Wambaugh of 1158 26th Street #182 Santa Monica, CA 90403 and Sarah Beck of 1158 26th Street #182 Santa Monica, CA 90403 (RW/SB), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WAMBAUGH, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto RW/SB the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents-including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like-heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and WAMBAUGH hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to RW/SB, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

REEL: 036097 FRAME: 0364

have been held by WAMBAUGH had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND WAMBAUGH HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WAMBAUGH has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WAMBAUGH HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to RW/SB any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid RW/SB to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

WAMBAUGH, Inc. ("Assignee")

Name: Sarato Beck

Date: 7/14/2014

Title: President

RECORDED: 07/15/20/15^{27/91/20}

Date: 7/14/2014

Robert Wambaugh and Sarah Beck

("Assignors'

Sarah Beck

Robert Wambaugh

ひへへの つっもつ